power or investment power, which includes the power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of such security. A person is also deemed to be a
beneficial owner of any securities of which that person has a right to acquire beneficial ownership within 60 days. Securities that can be so
acquired are deemed to be outstanding for purposes of computing such person�s ownership percentage, but not for purposes of computing any
other person�s percentage. Under these rules, more than one person may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of the same securities and a person
may be deemed to be a beneficial owner of securities as to which such person has no economic interest.

Except as otherwise indicated in the footnotes below, each of the beneficial owners has, to our knowledge, sole voting and investment power
with respect to the indicated shares. Unless otherwise noted, the address of each beneficial owner is Aramark, Aramark Tower, 1101 Market
Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107.

Common Stock Beneficially Owned
After this Offering

Common Stock
Beneficially Owned Prior to

this Offering

Shares of
Common
Stock
Offered

Assuming the
Underwriters� Option
is not Exercised

Assuming the
Underwriters� Option

is Exercised in
Full(2)

Name of Beneficial Owner   Number   %(1)   Number % Number %
Principal Stockholders:
GS Capital Partners(3) 34,826,250 14.85% 5,968,328 28,857,922 12.31% 27,962,673 11.93%
CCMP Capital Investors(4) 17,413,124 7.43 2,984,164 14,428,960 6.15 13,981,335 5.96
J.P. Morgan Partners(5) 17,413,124 7.43 2,984,165 14,428,959 6.15 13,981,334 5.96
Thomas H. Lee Partners(6) 34,826,251 14.85 5,968,328 28,857,923 12.31 27,962,674 11.93
Warburg Pincus LLC(7) 35,565,486 15.17 6,095,015 29,470,471 12.57 28,556,219 12.18

Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Joseph Neubauer(8) 15,412,034 6.56 �  15,412,034 6.56 15,262,034 6.50
L. Frederick Sutherland(9) 3,186,845 1.35 �  �  �  �  �
Eric J. Foss(10) 2,117,847 * �  �  �  �  �
Lynn B. McKee(11) 1,134,836 * �  �  �  �  �
Stephen R. Reynolds(12) 213,280 * �  �  �  �  �
Christina T. Morrison(13) 66,316 * �  �  �  �  �
Todd M. Abbrecht(14) �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Lawrence T. Babbio, Jr.(15) �  �  �  �  �  �  �
David A. Barr(7)(16) 35,565,486 15.17 �  �  �  �  �
Leonard S. Coleman, Jr.(17) �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Daniel J. Heinrich(18) 3,750 * �  �  �  �  �
James E. Ksansnak(19) �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Sanjeev Mehra(3)(20) 34,826,250 14.85 �  �  �  �  �
Stephen P. Murray(4)(21) 17,413,124 7.43 �  �  �  �  �
Stephen Sadove(22) �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Directors and Executive Officers as a Group
(17 Persons)(23) 23,703,804 9.87 �  �  �  �  �

Other Selling Stockholders
The Neubauer Family Foundation(24) 1,000,000 * 1,000,000 * * * *

* Less than one percent or one share, as applicable.

Edgar Filing: Aramark - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 39

(1) As of November 28, 2014, we had 234,462,317 shares outstanding.
(2) GS Capital Partners, CCMP Capital Investors, J.P. Morgan Partners, Thomas H. Lee Partners, Warburg Pincus LLC and Joseph Neubauer

have granted the underwriters an option to purchase up to 3,750,000 additional shares of common stock at the public offering price, less
the underwriting discount, allocated as set forth in the table above. If this option is not exercised in full, the shares will be purchased from